Table 3. Educational Attainment of the Population 15 Years and Over, by Marital Status, Age, Sex, Race, and Hispanic Origin: 2004
(Numbers in thousands. Civilian noninstitutionalized population.)

Black alone Educational Attainment
and Male High Some
None - |[9th - 11th| school | college no| Associate | Bachelor's | Master's | Professional | Doctorate
Total |8th grade| grade [ graduate| degree degree degree degree degree degree
15 years and over
Total 12,011 832 2,497 4,222 2,211 662 1,102 339 93 52
Never Married 5,626 376 1,647 1,951 1,019 184 338 82 20 8
Married Spouse Present 4,365 268 486 1,513 862 335 595 213 57 36
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 212 21 a7 75 21 8 33 3 3|-
Separated 400 31 81 155 69 25 29 5 2 2
Widowed 312 83 69 95 28 19 11 4 2|-
Divorced 1,097 52 167 433 212 91 95 30 10 6
15to 17 years
Total 1,007 220 764 14 7 2 -
Never Married 1,002 220 760 12 7 2 -
Married Spouse Present 1[- - 1|- - -
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 2|- 2|- - - -
Divorced 2|- 2|- - - -
18 to 24 years
Total 1,835 28 518 692 493 38 56 6 5(-
Never Married 1,696 28 490 635 461 35 43 2 3|-
Married Spouse Present 110 0 15 44 29 3 13 4 2|-
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 41- - 4]- - -
Separated 9(- 3 5 2 - -
Divorced 16|- 10 4 2 - -
25 to 34 years
Total 2,260 50 168 925 581 162 295 61 15 3
Never Married 1,348 29 115 584 335 73 178 29 5(-
Married Spouse Present 699 16 33 261 187 66 93 30 10 2
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 26 3 7 3 6 3 5 -
Separated 70(- 4 30 21 5 8 2 -
Widowed 2|- - - 2 - o[-
Divorced 115 3 9 47 31 15 11 0 0
35 to 44 years
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Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
45 to 54 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
55 to 64 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
65 years and over
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
15to 17 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Divorced

2,442
824
1,139
65
105
14
295

2,133
532
1,068
54
115
27
337

1,227
142
735

29
61
51
209

1,106
83
613
31

39
218
123

1,007
1,002

52
28
13

N

83
31
41

o i

98
23
49

[ee]

15

300
17
149
14
15
79
25

220
220

311
130
110
19
20

32

272
88
100

26

44

203
32
97

22
10
36

261
31
131

52

33

764
760

N

994
386
425
21
44

112

857
274
358
28
44
11
143

478
40
287
13
21
26
90

263
20
138

11
51
37

14
12
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455
127
226
20
68
374
64
214
22
66
183

22
121

34

117

84

14
11

176
46
92

29

165
25
103

336
68
214
13
31
246

32
161

38
114

13
76

10

54

37

(<2}

82
24
43

15

98
13
72

49
10
33

20
10

26

14

15

14

13

11

14

11

16

12

=




18 years and over
Total 11,004 612 1,733 4,209 2,204 662 1,100 339 93 52
Never Married 4,624 156 886 1,939 1,012 184 336 82 20 8
Married Spouse Present 4,363 268 486 1,512 862 335 595 213 57 36
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 210 21 46 75 21 8 33 3 3|-
Separated 400 31 81 155 69 25 29 5 2 2
Widowed 312 83 69 95 28 19 11 4 2[-
Divorced 1,095 52 165 433 212 91 95 30 10 6

15 to 24 years
Total 2,842 248 1,282 705 500 38 58 6 5[-
Never Married 2,697 248 1,250 647 468 35 45 2 3|-
Married Spouse Present 111 0 15 45 29 3 13 4 2|-
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 6|- 2 4]- - -
Separated 9(- 3 5 2 - -
Divorced 18]- 12 4 2 - -

25 years and over
Total 9,169 584 1,215 3,517 1,711 624 1,044 333 89 52
Never Married 2,928 128 397 1,304 551 150 294 80 18 8
Married Spouse Present 4,253 268 471 1,468 833 332 582 209 55 36
Married Spouse Absent, not separated 206 21 46 71 21 8 33 3 3|-
Separated 390 31 78 151 67 25 29 5 2 2
Widowed 312 83 69 95 28 19 11 4 2[-
Divorced 1,079 52 154 429 211 91 95 30 10 6

A dash (-) represents zero or rounds to zero.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Current Population Survey

Internet Release Date: March 2005
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15 years and over
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
15to 17 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Separated
Divorced
18 to 24 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
25 to 34 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
35 to 44 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed

14,682
6,213
4,163

302
752
1,357
1,895

1,064
1,044

1,975
1,757
138
27

26

23|-

2,781
1,555
829
75]-
136
17
169

2,961
926
1,159
72
226
59|-

817
303
143
21
26
262
62

175
171

27
13
11

[

58
22
22

2,919
1,761
395
40
165
310
248

870
858

431
410
14

o

311
211
45
12
25

14
307
113

78

51

4,700
1,814
1,419
113
293
451
609

14

N

710
616
58
17

12

923
514
256
27
54

66

1,052
363
373

24
83
31
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2,909
1,281
846
61
145
150
426

692
376
209
22
39

44

634
195
236
13
45
10

1,070
335
416

25
55
53
186

70
46
18

N

1,628
550
680

28
58
86
227

112
107

447
237
167

11

25

451
103
247
10
25

519
125
216

39
119

o1

104
45
47

123
31
57

75
29
26

13

29
21
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Divorced
45 to 54 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
55 to 64 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
65 years and over
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
15to 17 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Separated
Divorced
18 years and over
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated

520

2,581
589
1,014
61
195
117
606

1,551
215
596

33
110
266
331

1,769
127
423

35
51
896
239

1,064
1,044

13,618
5,169
4,158

302
743

61
28
18

N W

101
14
38

31
11

366
33
49
11
12

228
32

175
171

N

642
132
143
21
23

53

309
100
87
11
43
18
50

252
41
76

23
53
56

439
28
93

11
229
72

870
858

2,049
903
392

40
160

178

905
198
368
22
73
49
195

567
79
227
11
52
100
99

529
32
136
13
23
265
59

14

N

4,686
1,803
1,418
113
292
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135

513
108
206
10
37
16
135

271
35
98

14
45
72

178
14
56

73
31

2,904
1,278
846
61
145

49

263
41
107

20
13
77

117
11
49

o1

10
35

68

22

26
15

1,070
335
416

25
55

61

365
73
160

14
13
96

144
26
63

14
32

109

39

53
13

1,628
550
680

28
58

27
134

31
51

41

81

37

11

23

72

24

20
17

519
125
216

= 01N O

12

N O

75
29
26

22
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Widowed
Divorced
15 to 24 years
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced
25 years and over
Total
Never Married
Married Spouse Present
Married Spouse Absent, not separated
Separated
Widowed
Divorced

1,357
1,888

3,038
2,801
143
27

35

30

11,644
3,412
4,020

275
717
1,355
1,865

262
60

204
193

BN D

613
110
139
19
22
262
60

310
245

1,300
1,267
17

12

1,619
493
378

40
153
310
245

451
609

723
627
59
17

12

3,976
1,187
1,360
96
285
451
596

150
424

621
554

O N O

2,288
727
805

55
136
148
417

53
186

70
46
18

N

1,000
289
398

23
52
53
185

86
227

112
107

1,516
442
675

28
58
86
227

39
119

o1

514
122
216

39
117

73
27
26

13

A dash (-) represents zero or rounds to zero.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Current Population Survey

Internet Release Date: March 2005
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